



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Dr. Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar, Smt. Rashmi. P. Gour, Smt. Uma S. Bhosale, Mr. V. K. Kotecha, Mr. S. S. Dande, Mr. K. S. Patil, Mr. S. J. Salgare, Mr. Kishor N. Lokhande, and Mr. Kirankumar B. Jadhavar, AGPs and APPs for State in respective matters.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 2nd APRIL 2026.

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity/time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

MATTERS	DATE
29 WRIT PETITION NO. 4069 OF 2018 30 WRIT PETITION NO. 13564 OF 2018 31 WRIT PETITION NO. 11660 OF 2016 & connected matters 33 WRIT PETITION NO. 2087 OF 2016 & connected matters 34 WRIT PETITION NO. 4401 OF 2016 35 WRIT PETITION NO. 4403 OF 2016 36 WRIT PETITION NO. 11099 OF 2016 37 WRIT PETITION NO. 11576 OF 2016 38 WRIT PETITION NO. 3908 OF 2017 & connected matters 39 WRIT PETITION NO. 3930 OF 2017 40 WRIT PETITION NO. 11485 OF 2017	20.04.2026



41 WRIT PETITION NO. 13706 OF 2017 42 WRIT PETITION NO. 14758 OF 2017 43 WRIT PETITION NO. 14810 OF 2017 45 WRIT PETITION NO. 14911 OF 2017 46 WRIT PETITION NO. 14923 OF 2017 47 WRIT PETITION NO. 15163 OF 2017 48 WRIT PETITION NO. 3797 OF 2018 49 WRIT PETITION NO. 3976 OF 2018 50 WRIT PETITION NO. 3977 OF 2018 51 WRIT PETITION NO. 6294 OF 2018	21.04.2026
53 WRIT PETITION NO. 10507 OF 2018 54 WRIT PETITION NO. 11625 OF 2018 55 WRIT PETITION NO. 13714 OF 2018 57 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1938 OF 2011 and connected matters 58 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1231 OF 2012 and connected matters 59 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1228 OF 2014 and connected matters 60 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1090 OF 2016 and connected matters	22.04.2026
61 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1294 OF 2020 and connected matters 62 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1327 OF 2024 63 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2004 and connected matters 64 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 751 OF 2003	23.04.2026

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]